## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU **NOTIFICATION**

Subject:

Selection of the candidate for the post of Director (DIQA)

Reference: Advertisement Notice Issued vide No. Estab./NTW/C&R/24/3521-3620 dated

ISTRAR/12/19

05.06.2024

It is hereby notified that Dr. Ginny Dogra D/o Sh. Bhavnesh Dogra has been provisionally selected for the post of Director, Directorate of Internal Quality Assurance.

It is further informed that the selection of candidate is provisional and the appointment order shall be issued only after the receipt of satisfactory verification report from the CID regarding Character and the Antecedents of the candidate.

By order

No. Estab./C&R-NTW/24/ 4133

Dated: 23.12.2024

## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU **NOTIFICATION**

Subject:

Selection of the candidate for the post of Director, Centre for IT Enabled

Reference: Advertisement Notice Issued vide No. Estab./NTW/C&R/24/3521-3620 dated

05.06.2024

It is hereby notified that Dr. Guneet Singh Sudan S/o Dr. Onkar Singh Sudan has been provisionally selected for the post of Director, Centre for IT Enabled Services.

It is further informed that the selection of candidate is provisional and the appointment order shall be issued only after the receipt of satisfactory verification report from the CID regarding Character and the Antecedents of the candidate.

By order

STRARS /2/24

No. Estab./C&R-NTW/24/ 4/34 Dated: 23.12.2024